
 E2A one-on-one consultations: Fiji 

Organisation Name Designation Confirmed Email 

Ministry of Health & 

Medical Services 

Varanisese 

Saumaka 
Senior Statistician 

 
varanisese.saumaka@health.gov.fj  

Sheenal 

Singh 

National Health Information 

Officer 

Y 
sheenal.singh03@govnet.gov.fj  

Ministry of Justice 

(Civil Registration 
Office) 

Treta Sharma 
Administrator General and 

National CRVS Committee Chair 

Y 
treta.sharma@justice.gov.fj  

Neel Singh 
Registrar General for Births, 

Deaths, and Marriages 

 
neel.singh@justice.gov.fj   

Makereta 
Sotutu 

Deputy Registrar General for 
Births, Deaths, and Marriages   

 
msotutu@justice.gov.fj 

Fiji Police Force 

Shamiana 

Mohammed  

Inspector of Police - Officer in 

Charge of Crime Statistics Unit 

 
shamianamohammed.ali@govnet.gov.fj    

TBC Research Policy Officer   

Fiji National 

Provident Fund 

Nabotuiloma 
Komaisavai 

Manager Information Assurance 
Y 

nabotuilomaK@fnpf.com.fj   

Kuineta 

Sakimi 
Manager Actuary 

 
 

Seini Lagilagi 
Acting Manager Research & 

Product Development 

 
 

Fiji Bureau of 

Statistics 

Meli 

Nadakuca 

Senior Statistician – Vital 

Statistics Unit 

Y 
mnadakuca@statsfiji.gov.fj  

Poasa 

Naimila 

Principal Statistician – Social 

Statistics Division 

Y 
poasan@statsfiji.gov.fj  

Autiko 
Tawaketini 

Principal Statistician – 
Methodology Unit 

 
atawaketini@statsfiji.gov.fj   

Ministry of Education 

Sandeep 

Singh 
Manager ICT 

 
sandeep.singh01@edu.gov.fj 

Metuisela 

Gauna 
Policy Unit 

 
metuisela.gauna@govnet.gov.fj 

Ministry of iTaukei 
Affairs 

Joeli Tawake Principal Research Officer Y  

Iliesa Tulagi Senior Admin Officer (VKB) Y iliesa.tulagi@itaukeiaffairs.gov.fj  

Ministry of Women, 

Children, Social 

Welfare & Poverty 
Alleviation 

Mereoni 

Tuimuru 

Acting Director Poverty 

Monitoring Unit 

 
mereoni.tuimuru@govnet.gov.fj  

Salote 
Biukoto 

Principal Welfare Officer 
Y 

salote.biukoto@mwcpa.gov.fj  

Oceania Hospitals 

Pte Ltd. (Private 

Hospital) 

Kelera Cagica 

Team Leader Customer Services 

& Protocol | Business 

Development 

 

kelera.cagica@ohpl.com.fj  

Health Care (Fiji) Pte 

Ltd - ASPEN 
Ruci Vuadreu 

Manager Health Information Unit 

(Lautoka & Ba Hospital) 

 
rvuadreu@aspenmedical.com.fj  
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